
Eastern Illinois Season Statistics (Through games of Apr 24, 2023)

Overall record: 5-15  • Horizon: 1-9  • Region: 0-0  • Home: 3-5  • Away: 2-10  • Neutral: 0-0
vs National ranked: 0-0  • vs Regional ranked: 0-0

vs ranked Last

SINGLES Overall Dual Tour Horizon 1 2 3 4 5 6 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Tyler Carlin 5-15 5-15 0-0 2-8 --- 1-4 4-11 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W1 2-8

Alex Dinkov 6-11 6-11 0-0 3-7 --- --- --- 6-10 0-1 --- 0-0 0-0 W1 3-7

William Hays 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 --- --- --- --- --- 1-3 0-0 0-0 L2 1-3

M. Pilipovic-Kljajic 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- 1-1 0-0 0-0 L1 1-1

Pau Riera 6-14 6-14 0-0 1-9 --- 4-11 2-3 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L7 1-9

Cameron Slabbert 4-15 4-15 0-0 1-9 4-15 --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L7 1-9

Antonio A. Streubel 3-13 3-13 0-0 0-8 --- --- --- --- 1-2 2-11 0-0 0-0 L10 0-10

Thomas Wallace 9-11 9-11 0-0 4-6 --- --- --- 1-3 8-8 --- 0-0 0-0 L2 4-6

Totals 35-83 35-83 0-0 11-49 4-15 5-15 6-14 7-13 9-11 4-15 0-0 0-0

Percentage .297 .297 .000 .183 .211 .250 .300 .350 .450 .211 .000 .000

vs ranked Last

DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour Horizon 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Alex Dinkov/Cameron Slabbert 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 1-2

Tyler Carlin/Thomas Wallace 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 2-1 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 2-2

M. Pilipovic-Kljajic/Pau Riera 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 --- --- 2-3 0-0 0-0 L2 2-3

Cameron Slabbert/Antonio A. Streubel 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 --- 0-1 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1

Cameron Slabbert/Thomas Wallace 3-7 3-7 0-0 1-4 3-7 --- --- 0-0 0-0 L3 3-7

Alex Dinkov/Pau Riera 4-4 4-4 0-0 1-4 --- 4-4 --- 0-0 0-0 L4 4-4

Tyler Carlin/M. Pilipovic-Kljajic 4-5 4-5 0-0 1-3 --- --- 4-5 0-0 0-0 L3 4-5

M. Pilipovic-Kljajic/Antonio A. Streubel 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 --- --- 0-1 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1

Tyler Carlin/Antonio A. Streubel 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 --- --- 0-2 0-0 0-0 L2 0-2

Tyler Carlin/Alex Dinkov 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 --- 1-1 --- 0-0 0-0 W1 1-1

Pau Riera/Antonio A. Streubel 2-0 2-0 0-0 2-0 --- --- 2-0 0-0 0-0 W2 2-0

Totals 19-28 19-28 0-0 6-15 4-10 7-7 8-11 0-0 0-0

Percentage .404 .404 .000 .286 .286 .500 .421 .000 .000

Date Opponent Score Overall Horizon Nation Region
1/20/2023 at Ball State L 0-7 0-1 0-0
2/4/2023 SAINT FRANCIS (ILL.) W 7-0 1-1 0-0
2/4/2023 QUINCY W 4-1 2-1 0-0
2/10/2023 at Northern Kentucky L 1-6 2-2 0-0
2/16/2023 at Saint Louis L 0-7 2-3 0-0
2/24/2023 at IU-Southeast W 7-0 3-3 0-0
2/25/2023 at Bellarmine L 1-6 3-4 0-0
3/3/2023 at Olivet Nazarene W 7-0 4-4 0-0
3/4/2023 at Marquette L 1-6 4-5 0-0
3/10/2023 CHICAGO STATE L 1-6 4-6 0-0

* 3/18/2023 SOUTHERN INDIANA L 3-4 4-7 0-1
* 3/19/2023 TENNESSEE TECH L 1-6 4-8 0-2
* 3/25/2023 LINDENWOOD W 4-3 5-8 1-2
* 4/1/23 at Belmont L 1-6 5-9 1-3
* 4/2/2023 at Tennessee State University L 0-7 5-10 1-4
* 4/7/2023 TENNESSEE STATE L 0-7 5-11 1-5
* 4/8/2023 BELMONT L 0-7 5-12 1-6
* 4/15/2023 at Lindenwood L 1-5 5-13 1-7
* 4/22/2023 at Tennessee Tech L 0-7 5-14 1-8
* 4/23/2023 at Southern Indiana L 3-4 5-15 1-9



Eastern Illinois Season Statistics (Through games of Apr 24, 2023)

vs ranked

DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour Horizon 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l
7-10 7-10 0-0 2-6 0-1 3-2 4-7 0-0 0-0
6-7 6-7 0-0 2-5 1-2 5-5 --- 0-0 0-0
8-7 8-7 0-0 3-4 --- 4-4 4-3 0-0 0-0
4-10 4-10 0-0 1-4 4-9 0-1 --- 0-0 0-0
5-9 5-9 0-0 1-4 3-8 2-1 --- 0-0 0-0
6-9 6-9 0-0 1-4 --- --- 6-9 0-0 0-0

Tyler Carlin
Alex Dinkov
Pau Riera 
Cameron Slabbert 
Thomas Wallace 
M. Pilipovic-Kljajic 
Antonio A. Streubel 2-4 2-4 0-0 2-3 --- 0-1 2-3 0-0 0-0
Totals 19-28 19-28 0-0 6-15 4-10 7-7 8-11 0-0 0-0
Percentage .404 .404 .000 .286 .286 .500 .421 .000 .000

Antonio A. Streubel



Eastern Illinois Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 24, 2023)

Tyler Carlin
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

1/20/2023 at Ball State 2 Danilo Kovacevic Lost 4-6, 2-6
2/4/2023 Saint Francis (Ill.) 2 Ignacio Hernandez Won 6-1, 6-2
2/4/2023 Quincy 2 ZACH WILLING Lost 2-6, 3-6
2/10/2023 at Northern Kentucky 2 Brandon Ponomarew Lost 5-7, 0-6
2/16/2023 at Saint Louis 2 Andres Castellanos Lost 1-6, 1-6
2/24/2023 at IU-Southeast 3 Camden Jones Won 6-2, 6-2
2/25/2023 at Bellarmine 3 Jack Batchelor Lost 1-6, 1-6
3/3/2023 at Olivet Nazarene 3 Brian Victoria Ayala Won 6-0, 6-2
3/4/2023 at Marquette 3 Rami Scheetz Lost 4-6, 3-6
3/10/2023 Chicago State 3 Max Sandoval Lost 5-7, 4-6

* 3/18/2023 Southern Indiana 3 Lucas Sakamaki Lost 0-6, 1-6
* 3/19/2023 Tennessee Tech 3 Evzen Holis Lost 4-6, 4-6
* 3/25/2023 Lindenwood 3 Alonso De Prada Won 7-6 (7-2), 6-3
* 4/1/23 at Belmont 3 Ian Cruz Lost 0-6, 1-6
* 4/2/2023 at Tennessee State University 3 Daniel Caraballo Lost 1-6, 3-6
* 4/7/2023 Tennessee State 3 Nil Moinet Lost 1-6, 3-6
* 4/8/2023 Belmont 3 Tomas Luis Lost 0-6, 4-6
* 4/15/2023 at Lindenwood 3 Alonso De Prada Lost 2-6, 4-6
* 4/22/2023 at Tennessee Tech 3 Evzen Holis Lost 3-6, 2-6
* 4/23/2023 at Southern Indiana 3 Ruben Emmerson-Hiini Won 6-3, 6-7 (6-8), 6-4

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
1/20/202 at Ball State 2 Vince Orlando/Eli Herran Lost 1-6/Thomas Wallace
2/4/2023 Saint Francis (Ill.) 2 Ignacio Hernandez/Aidan Flores Won 6-0/Thomas Wallace
2/4/2023 Quincy 2 SEBASTIAN GOMEZ/SAMUELE CONTESTABILE Won 7-6 (9-7)/Thomas Wallace
2/10/202 at Northern Kentucky 1 Bartosz Losiak/Josef Zapletal - 5-5, unfinished/Thomas Wallac
2/16/202 at Saint Louis 1 Sansh Kumar/Eliott Ekindi Lost 3-6/Thomas Wallace
2/24/202 at IU-Southeast 3 Eric Whitehouse/Nolan Patterson Won 6-1/M. Pilipovic-Kljajic
2/25/202 at Bellarmine 3 Brent Reynolds/Paul Reynolds Won 6-4/M. Pilipovic-Kljajic
3/3/2023 at Olivet Nazarene 3 Sanskar Choubey/Paul Saleh Won 7-6 (7-4)/M. Pilipovic-Kljajic
3/4/2023 at Marquette 3 Ian Brady/Thomas Nelson Lost 3-6/M. Pilipovic-Kljajic
3/10/202 Chicago State 3 Hugo Hidalgo Vega/Percy Siercke Lost 3-6/M. Pilipovic-Kljajic

* 3/18/202 Southern Indiana 3 Quinten Gillespie/Guy Finkelstein Won 6-1/M. Pilipovic-Kljajic
* 3/19/202 Tennessee Tech 3 Mika Berghaus/Pol Masafret Lost 1-6/M. Pilipovic-Kljajic
* 4/1/23 at Belmont 3 Ian Cruz/Gabriel Sardo Lost 4-6/Antonio A. Streubel
* 4/2/2023 at Tennessee State Unive 3 Jonasz Dziopak/Nicholas Adamec Lost 0-6/Antonio A. Streubel
* 4/7/2023 Tennessee State 3 Nicholas Adamec/Jonasz Dziopak Lost 2-6/M. Pilipovic-Kljajic
* 4/8/2023 Belmont 3 Tomas Luis/Ian Cruz Lost 0-6/M. Pilipovic-Kljajic
* 4/22/202 at Tennessee Tech 2 Evzen Holis/Pol Masafret Lost 2-6/Alex Dinkov
* 4/23/202 at Southern Indiana 2 Quinten Gillespie/Ruben Emmerson-Hiini Won 6-4/Alex Dinkov



Eastern Illinois Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 24, 2023)

Alex Dinkov
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

1/20/2023 at Ball State 4 Eli Herran Lost 2-6, 2-6
2/4/2023 Saint Francis (Ill.) 4 Aidan Flores Won 6-0, 6-0
2/4/2023 Quincy 4 ETTORE PAVESI Won 4-6, 6-4, 6-4
2/25/2023 at Bellarmine 5 Vineet Ramesh Lost 2-6, 1-6
3/3/2023 at Olivet Nazarene 4 Jaun Banuls Won 6-1, 6-2
3/4/2023 at Marquette 4 Thomas Nelson Lost 3-6, 2-6
3/10/2023 Chicago State 4 Rodrigo Alves Lost 3-6, 7-6 (7-4), 7-10

* 3/18/2023 Southern Indiana 4 Yahor Bahdanovich Won 6-4, 6-2
* 3/19/2023 Tennessee Tech 4 Pol Masafret Won 6-4, 6-4
* 3/25/2023 Lindenwood 4 Fernando Martin Paz Lost 2-6, 5-7
* 4/1/23 at Belmont 4 Riccardo Trione Lost 1-6, 2-6
* 4/2/2023 at Tennessee State University 4 Taj Hibbert Lost 6-0, 0-6, 1-6
* 4/7/2023 Tennessee State 4 Taj Hibbert Lost 3-6, 2-6
* 4/8/2023 Belmont 4 Ian Cruz Lost 2-6, 0-6
* 4/15/2023 at Lindenwood 4 Fernando Martin Paz Lost 3-6, 2-6
* 4/22/2023 at Tennessee Tech 4 Paulo Ramos Martin Lost 2-6, 0-6
* 4/23/2023 at Southern Indiana 4 Yahor Bahdanovich Won 6-2, 2-6, 7-6 (12-10)

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
1/20/202 at Ball State 1 Danilo Kovacevic/Parrish Simmons Lost 4-6/Cameron Slabbert
2/4/2023 Saint Francis (Ill.) 1 Sebastian Bahamondes/Paul Wottgen Won 6-0/Cameron Slabbert
2/4/2023 Quincy 1 ETTORE PAVESI/ZACH WILLING Lost 5-7/Cameron Slabbert
2/24/202 at IU-Southeast 2 Camden Jones/Aiden De Witt Won 6-0/Pau Riera
2/25/202 at Bellarmine 2 Xavier Ecarma/Matthew Nice Won 6-3/Pau Riera
3/3/2023 at Olivet Nazarene 2 Carlo Cota/Carlos Gomez Won 6-3/Pau Riera
3/4/2023 at Marquette 2 Blake Roegner/Tin Krstulovic - 5-2, unfinished/Pau Riera
3/10/202 Chicago State 2 Arhaan Pahwa/Rodrigo Alves - 4-4, unfinished/Pau Riera

* 3/18/202 Southern Indiana 2 Ruben Emmerson-Hiini/Yahor Bahdanovich Won 6-3/Pau Riera
* 3/19/202 Tennessee Tech 2 Evzen Holis/Jaime Paquet - 3-2, unfinished/Pau Riera
* 3/25/202 Lindenwood 2 Alonso De Prada/Fernando Martin Paz Lost 1-6/Pau Riera
* 4/1/23 at Belmont 2 Jack Randall/Alfred Wallin Lost 2-6/Pau Riera
* 4/2/2023 at Tennessee State Unive 2 Daniel Caraballo/Taj Hibbert Lost 4-6/Pau Riera
* 4/7/2023 Tennessee State 2 Nil Moinet/Pierre Copin Lost 4-6/Pau Riera
* 4/8/2023 Belmont 2 Jack Randall/Alfred Wallin - 3-3, unfinished/Pau Riera
* 4/22/202 at Tennessee Tech 2 Evzen Holis/Pol Masafret Lost 2-6/Tyler Carlin
* 4/23/202 at Southern Indiana 2 Quinten Gillespie/Ruben Emmerson-Hiini Won 6-4/Tyler Carlin



Eastern Illinois Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 24, 2023)

William Hays
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

1/20/2023 at Ball State 6 Petar Petrovic Lost 0-6, 1-6
2/24/2023 at IU-Southeast 6 Nolan Patterson Won 6-1, 6-0

* 3/18/2023 Southern Indiana 6 Dylan Brown Lost 6-7 (3-7), 7-5, 3-6
* 3/19/2023 Tennessee Tech 6 Jaime Paquet Lost 1-6, 2-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner



Eastern Illinois Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 24, 2023)

M. Pilipovic-Kljajic
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

2/10/2023 at Northern Kentucky 6 Vincent Knott Won 7-5, 7-6 (9-7)
2/16/2023 at Saint Louis 6 Sansh Kumar Lost 1-6, 1-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
1/20/202 at Ball State 3 Abe Wojtalik/Broc Fletcher Lost 4-6/Pau Riera
2/4/2023 Saint Francis (Ill.) 3 John Hejl/Diego Quevedo Won 6-0/Pau Riera
2/4/2023 Quincy 3 BRENDEN EVERHART/PABLO MATEOS NIELLA Won 6-2/Pau Riera
2/10/202 at Northern Kentucky 3 Santiago Casamayor/Emilio Bravo Lost 4-6/Pau Riera
2/16/202 at Saint Louis 3 Luca Lo Nardo/Andres Castellanos Lost 3-6/Pau Riera
2/24/202 at IU-Southeast 3 Eric Whitehouse/Nolan Patterson Won 6-1/Tyler Carlin
2/25/202 at Bellarmine 3 Brent Reynolds/Paul Reynolds Won 6-4/Tyler Carlin
3/3/2023 at Olivet Nazarene 3 Sanskar Choubey/Paul Saleh Won 7-6 (7-4)/Tyler Carlin
3/4/2023 at Marquette 3 Ian Brady/Thomas Nelson Lost 3-6/Tyler Carlin
3/10/202 Chicago State 3 Hugo Hidalgo Vega/Percy Siercke Lost 3-6/Tyler Carlin

* 3/18/202 Southern Indiana 3 Quinten Gillespie/Guy Finkelstein Won 6-1/Tyler Carlin
* 3/19/202 Tennessee Tech 3 Mika Berghaus/Pol Masafret Lost 1-6/Tyler Carlin
* 3/25/202 Lindenwood 3 Mattis Lamm/Pavle Drobnjakovic Lost 6-7 (5-7)/Antonio A. Streubel
* 4/7/2023 Tennessee State 3 Nicholas Adamec/Jonasz Dziopak Lost 2-6/Tyler Carlin
* 4/8/2023 Belmont 3 Tomas Luis/Ian Cruz Lost 0-6/Tyler Carlin



Eastern Illinois Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 24, 2023)

Pau Riera
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

1/20/2023 at Ball State 3 Vince Orlando Lost 0-6, 4-6
2/4/2023 Saint Francis (Ill.) 3 Paul Wottgen Won 7-6 (7-4), 6-0
2/4/2023 Quincy 3 BRENDEN EVERHART Won 6-2, 6-3
2/10/2023 at Northern Kentucky 3 Bartosz Losiak Lost 6-3, 1-6, 0-6
2/16/2023 at Saint Louis 3 Luca Lo Nardo Lost 2-6, 4-6
2/24/2023 at IU-Southeast 2 Connor Mason Won 6-2, 6-3
2/25/2023 at Bellarmine 2 Matthew Nice Lost 3-6, 6-2, 7-10
3/3/2023 at Olivet Nazarene 2 Davi Toledo Won 7-5, 7-6 (7-3)
3/4/2023 at Marquette 2 Tin Krstulovic Won 6-4, 6-3
3/10/2023 Chicago State 2 Hugo Hidalgo Vega Lost 2-6, 4-6

* 3/18/2023 Southern Indiana 2 Ruben Emmerson-Hiini Lost 3-6, 4-6
* 3/19/2023 Tennessee Tech 2 Elias Grubert Lost 3-6, 1-6
* 3/25/2023 Lindenwood 2 Anton de la Puente Won 7-6 (7-4), 7-5
* 4/1/23 at Belmont 2 Alfred Wallin Lost 1-6, 2-6
* 4/2/2023 at Tennessee State University 2 Nil Moinet Lost 3-6, 4-6
* 4/7/2023 Tennessee State 2 Daniel Caraballo Lost 3-6, 5-7
* 4/8/2023 Belmont 2 Alfred Wallin Lost 2-6, 2-6
* 4/15/2023 at Lindenwood 2 Anton de la Puente Lost 7-5, 3-6, 1-6
* 4/22/2023 at Tennessee Tech 2 Elias Grubert Lost 1-6, 4-6
* 4/23/2023 at Southern Indiana 2 Lucas Sakamaki Lost 6-7 (1-7), 1-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
1/20/202 at Ball State 3 Abe Wojtalik/Broc Fletcher Lost 4-6/M. Pilipovic-Kljajic
2/4/2023 Saint Francis (Ill.) 3 John Hejl/Diego Quevedo Won 6-0/M. Pilipovic-Kljajic
2/4/2023 Quincy 3 BRENDEN EVERHART/PABLO MATEOS NIELLA Won 6-2/M. Pilipovic-Kljajic
2/10/202 at Northern Kentucky 3 Santiago Casamayor/Emilio Bravo Lost 4-6/M. Pilipovic-Kljajic
2/16/202 at Saint Louis 3 Luca Lo Nardo/Andres Castellanos Lost 3-6/M. Pilipovic-Kljajic
2/24/202 at IU-Southeast 2 Camden Jones/Aiden De Witt Won 6-0/Alex Dinkov
2/25/202 at Bellarmine 2 Xavier Ecarma/Matthew Nice Won 6-3/Alex Dinkov
3/3/2023 at Olivet Nazarene 2 Carlo Cota/Carlos Gomez Won 6-3/Alex Dinkov
3/4/2023 at Marquette 2 Blake Roegner/Tin Krstulovic - 5-2, unfinished/Alex Dinkov
3/10/202 Chicago State 2 Arhaan Pahwa/Rodrigo Alves - 4-4, unfinished/Alex Dinkov

* 3/18/202 Southern Indiana 2 Ruben Emmerson-Hiini/Yahor Bahdanovich Won 6-3/Alex Dinkov
* 3/19/202 Tennessee Tech 2 Evzen Holis/Jaime Paquet - 3-2, unfinished/Alex Dinkov
* 3/25/202 Lindenwood 2 Alonso De Prada/Fernando Martin Paz Lost 1-6/Alex Dinkov
* 4/1/23 at Belmont 2 Jack Randall/Alfred Wallin Lost 2-6/Alex Dinkov
* 4/2/2023 at Tennessee State Unive 2 Daniel Caraballo/Taj Hibbert Lost 4-6/Alex Dinkov
* 4/7/2023 Tennessee State 2 Nil Moinet/Pierre Copin Lost 4-6/Alex Dinkov
* 4/8/2023 Belmont 2 Jack Randall/Alfred Wallin - 3-3, unfinished/Alex Dinkov
* 4/22/202 at Tennessee Tech 3 Jaime Paquet/Paulo Ramos Martin Won 6-4/Antonio A. Streubel
* 4/23/202 at Southern Indiana 3 Guy Finkelstein/Yahor Bahdanovich Won 6-4/Antonio A. Streubel



Eastern Illinois Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 24, 2023)

Cameron Slabbert
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

1/20/2023 at Ball State 1 Nathaniel  Webster Lost 4-6, 4-6
2/4/2023 Saint Francis (Ill.) 1 Sebastian Bahamondes Won 6-1, 6-2
2/4/2023 Quincy 1 SAMUELE CONTESTABILE - 6-3, 6-7, 2-2, unfinished
2/10/2023 at Northern Kentucky 1 Nick Nienhaus Lost 3-6, 3-6
2/16/2023 at Saint Louis 1 Ryota Fukushima Lost 6-7, 1-6
2/24/2023 at IU-Southeast 1 Eli Franks Won 6-4, 7-5
2/25/2023 at Bellarmine 1 Kyle Tang Lost 2-6, 1-6
3/3/2023 at Olivet Nazarene 1 Carlo Cota Won 6-7 (5-7), 6-0, 10-6
3/4/2023 at Marquette 1 Stefan Dragovic Lost 1-6, 3-6
3/10/2023 Chicago State 1 Pedro Alvarez Lost 0-6, 0-6

* 3/18/2023 Southern Indiana 1 Alfrendo Vogeaar Lost 3-6, 6-4, 3-6
* 3/19/2023 Tennessee Tech 1 Mika Berghaus Lost 2-6, 2-6
* 3/25/2023 Lindenwood 1 Carlos Rodriguez Won 6-4, 4-6, 7-5
* 4/1/23 at Belmont 1 Marko Ilic Lost 3-6, 2-6
* 4/2/2023 at Tennessee State University 1 Jonasz Dziopak Lost 1-6, 2-6
* 4/7/2023 Tennessee State 1 Jonasz Dziopak Lost 1-6, 2-6
* 4/8/2023 Belmont 1 Marko Ilic Lost 1-6, 1-6
* 4/15/2023 at Lindenwood 1 Carlos Rodriguez Lost 2-6, 3-6
* 4/22/2023 at Tennessee Tech 1 Mika Berghaus Lost 2-6, 2-6
* 4/23/2023 at Southern Indiana 1 Omar ElSamahy Lost 4-6, 4-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
1/20/202 at Ball State 1 Danilo Kovacevic/Parrish Simmons Lost 4-6/Alex Dinkov
2/4/2023 Saint Francis (Ill.) 1 Sebastian Bahamondes/Paul Wottgen Won 6-0/Alex Dinkov
2/4/2023 Quincy 1 ETTORE PAVESI/ZACH WILLING Lost 5-7/Alex Dinkov
2/10/202 at Northern Kentucky 2 Brandon Ponomarew/Nick Nienhaus Lost 1-6/Antonio A. Streubel
2/16/202 at Saint Louis 2 Adam Behun/Ryota Fukushima - 4-5, unfinished/Antonio A. Stre
2/24/202 at IU-Southeast 1 Eli Franks/Connor Mason Won 6-3/Thomas Wallace
2/25/202 at Bellarmine 1 Jack Batchelor/Kyle Tang Lost 1-6/Thomas Wallace
3/3/2023 at Olivet Nazarene 1 Davi Toledo/Hector Romero Won 6-4/Thomas Wallace
3/4/2023 at Marquette 1 Stefan Dragovic/Rami Scheetz Lost 1-6/Thomas Wallace
3/10/202 Chicago State 1 Max Sandoval/Pedro Alvarez Lost 3-6/Thomas Wallace

* 3/18/202 Southern Indiana 1 Alfrendo Vogeaar/Lucas Sakamaki - 3-4, unfinished/Thomas Wallac
* 3/19/202 Tennessee Tech 1 Elias Grubert/Paulo Ramos Martin Lost 2-6/Thomas Wallace
* 3/25/202 Lindenwood 1 Carlos Rodriguez/Anton de la Puente Won 6-3/Thomas Wallace
* 4/1/23 at Belmont 1 Marko Ilic/Riccardo Trione (76/-) - 3-5, unfinished/Thomas Wallac
* 4/2/2023 at Tennessee State Unive 1 Nil Moinet/Pierre Copin - 4-4, unfinished/Thomas Wallac
* 4/7/2023 Tennessee State 1 Daniel Caraballo/Taj Hibbert - 4-5, unfinished/Thomas Wallac
* 4/8/2023 Belmont 1 Marko Ilic/Riccardo Trione Lost 1-6/Thomas Wallace
* 4/22/202 at Tennessee Tech 1 Mika Berghaus/Elias Grubert Lost 5-7/Thomas Wallace
* 4/23/202 at Southern Indiana 1 Lucas Sakamaki/Omar ElSamahy Lost 0-6/Thomas Wallace



Eastern Illinois Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 24, 2023)

Antonio A. Streubel
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

2/4/2023 Saint Francis (Ill.) 6 Diego Quevedo Won 6-1, 6-0
2/4/2023 Quincy 6 PABLO MATEOS NIELLA - 3-6, 3-3, unfinished
2/10/2023 at Northern Kentucky 5 Emilio Bravo Lost 3-6, 2-6
2/16/2023 at Saint Louis 5 Jonathan Sadowski Lost 4-6, 0-6
2/24/2023 at IU-Southeast 5 Eric  Whitehouse Won 6-0, 6-3
2/25/2023 at Bellarmine 6 Eli Wood Lost 2-6, 1-6
3/3/2023 at Olivet Nazarene 6 Nicholas Bailey Won 6-0, 6-2
3/4/2023 at Marquette 6 Gui Da Matta Lost 6-7 (4-7), 1-6
3/10/2023 Chicago State 6 Percy Siercke Lost 2-6, 5-7

* 3/25/2023 Lindenwood 6 Pavle Drobnjakovic Lost 6-4, 3-6, 4-10
* 4/1/23 at Belmont 6 Jack Randall Lost 3-6, 1-6
* 4/2/2023 at Tennessee State University 6 Nicholas Adamec Lost 3-6, 2-6
* 4/7/2023 Tennessee State 6 Pierre Copin Lost 2-6, 4-6
* 4/8/2023 Belmont 6 Jack Randall Lost 2-6, 2-6
* 4/15/2023 at Lindenwood 6 Pavle Drobnjakovic Lost 5-7, 1-6
* 4/22/2023 at Tennessee Tech 6 Jaime Paquet Lost 3-6, 3-6
* 4/23/2023 at Southern Indiana 6 Dylan Brown Lost 2-6, 6-7 (7-9)

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
2/10/202 at Northern Kentucky 2 Brandon Ponomarew/Nick Nienhaus Lost 1-6/Cameron Slabbert
2/16/202 at Saint Louis 2 Adam Behun/Ryota Fukushima - 4-5, unfinished/Cameron Slabb

* 3/25/202 Lindenwood 3 Mattis Lamm/Pavle Drobnjakovic Lost 6-7 (5-7)/M. Pilipovic-Kljajic
* 4/1/23 at Belmont 3 Ian Cruz/Gabriel Sardo Lost 4-6/Tyler Carlin
* 4/2/2023 at Tennessee State Unive 3 Jonasz Dziopak/Nicholas Adamec Lost 0-6/Tyler Carlin
* 4/22/202 at Tennessee Tech 3 Jaime Paquet/Paulo Ramos Martin Won 6-4/Pau Riera
* 4/23/202 at Southern Indiana 3 Guy Finkelstein/Yahor Bahdanovich Won 6-4/Pau Riera



Eastern Illinois Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 24, 2023)

Thomas Wallace
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

1/20/2023 at Ball State 5 Jacks Lancaster Lost 1-6, 2-6
2/4/2023 Saint Francis (Ill.) 5 John Hejl Won 6-1, 6-0
2/4/2023 Quincy 5 IVAN MIMICA Won 6-0, 6-0
2/10/2023 at Northern Kentucky 4 Josef Zapletal Lost 4-6, 2-6
2/16/2023 at Saint Louis 4 Adam Behun Lost 1-6, 6-3, 6-10
2/24/2023 at IU-Southeast 4 Aiden De Witt Won 6-3, 6-3
2/25/2023 at Bellarmine 4 Paul Reynolds Lost 3-6, 2-6
3/3/2023 at Olivet Nazarene 5 Sanskar Choubey Won 6-2, 6-1
3/4/2023 at Marquette 5 Ian Brady Lost 7-5, 3-6, 9-11
3/10/2023 Chicago State 5 Arhaan Pahwa Won 6-1, 6-3

* 3/18/2023 Southern Indiana 5 Quinten Gillespie Won 6-3, 6-3
* 3/19/2023 Tennessee Tech 5 Paulo Ramos Martin Lost 4-6, 2-6
* 3/25/2023 Lindenwood 5 Mattis Lamm Won 6-4, 6-3
* 4/1/23 at Belmont 5 Gabriel Sardo Won 6-2, 6-4
* 4/2/2023 at Tennessee State University 5 Diego Britt-Alvarez Lost 7-6, 0-6, 4-10
* 4/7/2023 Tennessee State 5 Diego Britt-Alvarez Lost 3-6, 2-6
* 4/8/2023 Belmont 5 Riccardo Trione Lost 3-6, 6-7 (3-7)
* 4/15/2023 at Lindenwood 5 Mattis Lamm Won 6-4, 6-2
* 4/22/2023 at Tennessee Tech 5 Pol Masafret Lost 6-7, 1-6
* 4/23/2023 at Southern Indiana 5 Quinten Gillespie Lost 7-6 (7-5), 2-6, 3-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
1/20/202 at Ball State 2 Vince Orlando/Eli Herran Lost 1-6/Tyler Carlin
2/4/2023 Saint Francis (Ill.) 2 Ignacio Hernandez/Aidan Flores Won 6-0/Tyler Carlin
2/4/2023 Quincy 2 SEBASTIAN GOMEZ/SAMUELE CONTESTABILE Won 7-6 (9-7)/Tyler Carlin
2/10/202 at Northern Kentucky 1 Bartosz Losiak/Josef Zapletal - 5-5, unfinished/Tyler Carlin
2/16/202 at Saint Louis 1 Sansh Kumar/Eliott Ekindi Lost 3-6/Tyler Carlin
2/24/202 at IU-Southeast 1 Eli Franks/Connor Mason Won 6-3/Cameron Slabbert
2/25/202 at Bellarmine 1 Jack Batchelor/Kyle Tang Lost 1-6/Cameron Slabbert
3/3/2023 at Olivet Nazarene 1 Davi Toledo/Hector Romero Won 6-4/Cameron Slabbert
3/4/2023 at Marquette 1 Stefan Dragovic/Rami Scheetz Lost 1-6/Cameron Slabbert
3/10/202 Chicago State 1 Max Sandoval/Pedro Alvarez Lost 3-6/Cameron Slabbert

* 3/18/202 Southern Indiana 1 Alfrendo Vogeaar/Lucas Sakamaki - 3-4, unfinished/Cameron Slabb
* 3/19/202 Tennessee Tech 1 Elias Grubert/Paulo Ramos Martin Lost 2-6/Cameron Slabbert
* 3/25/202 Lindenwood 1 Carlos Rodriguez/Anton de la Puente Won 6-3/Cameron Slabbert
* 4/1/23 at Belmont 1 Marko Ilic/Riccardo Trione (76/-) - 3-5, unfinished/Cameron Slabb
* 4/2/2023 at Tennessee State Unive 1 Nil Moinet/Pierre Copin - 4-4, unfinished/Cameron Slabb
* 4/7/2023 Tennessee State 1 Daniel Caraballo/Taj Hibbert - 4-5, unfinished/Cameron Slabb
* 4/8/2023 Belmont 1 Marko Ilic/Riccardo Trione Lost 1-6/Cameron Slabbert
* 4/22/202 at Tennessee Tech 1 Mika Berghaus/Elias Grubert Lost 5-7/Cameron Slabbert
* 4/23/202 at Southern Indiana 1 Lucas Sakamaki/Omar ElSamahy Lost 0-6/Cameron Slabbert


